HB 2908-1 (LC 2340) 3/29/13 (CJC/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2908

1 In line 6 of the printed bill, delete "use of" and insert "exceptions to".

2 In line 8, delete "current usage of these terms and any" and insert 3 "the".

4 In line 10, delete "each statute" and insert "statutory exceptions".

5 In line 12, delete "statute" and insert "exception".

6 In line 18, after "15" delete the rest of the line and insert ", 2014, and 7 every four years thereafter.".

8